CHANGE ORDER

No.: 1
Date of Issuance: July 16, 2020 Effective Date: July 16, 2020
Owner: City of Oelwein, IA
Contractor: Matt Construction
Contract:
Project: Wings Park Trail Improvements
Owners Contract No.: Engineer’s Project No.: 18-477
Engineer: Fehr Graham - Jon Biederman, PE, LSI

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

Adjusted quantities. Added drain line and flood gate

Reason for Change Order:

Final quantities.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):
1. Contract Changes for Project

PROJECT NUMBER 18-477 CITY OF OELWEIN
WINGS PARK TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS CHANGE ORDER 1 rev
JULY 16, 2020

END SECTION.



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$ 155,300.00

Previous Change Orders No.

NA To No. NA
S NA

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$ 155,300.00

Met Increase of this Change Order

$ 1,174.52

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$ 156,474.52

APPROVED: City of Oelwein

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times

days or dates

Net change from previous Change Orders

0 days

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Construction - 11/30/19 Seeding - 5/15/20

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order

0 days or date

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

Construction - 11/30/19 Seeding - 5/15/20

Brett DeVore, Mayor
By:

(Signature)

Date

Aj;ﬁ‘ Matt Construct1on Inc.

Ké ly Matt, President

o %ﬂﬂ/& X/ ..

Slgﬂature)

//2”/31@

Date

/

| hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or under my
direct personal supervision and that | am a duly licensed Professional Engineer
under the laws of the State of lowa. /

/YL

»f} U
;s‘ /zi IRY
A

Jon Biedérfnan, PE, LSI
| License Number 13868

My license renewal date is December 31, 2020.
| Pages covered by this seal:

Date

Change Order #1

PROJECT NUMBER 18-477 CITY OF OELWEIN
WINGS PARK TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
JULY 16, 2020

END SECTION.

CHANGE ORDER 1 rev




Contract Changes for Wings Park Trail Improvement, Qelwein, lowa
Project Number 18-477- Letting Date June 7, 2019
Prepared by Fehr Graham

CCO1 rev
CHANGE ORDER - SUMMARY OF COST
NO. | ACTION ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE/UNIT DECREASE INCREASE
2 | Increase |EXCAVATION, CLASS 10 15.00 Y $15.00 $225.00
5 | Increase |TRAIL, PCC, 5" THICK, 8 WIDE 6.00 SY $45.00 $270.00
6 | Decrease|DETECTABLE WARNING 4.00 SF $25.00 -$100.00
7 | Increase |PAVEMENT REMOVAL [ SY $10.00 $60.00
11 | Decrease|RIP RAP, CLASS D 24.18 TON $36.00 -6870.48
2 |Dacrasss SILT FENCE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND 120.00 TON $3.00 -5360.00
REMOVAL
A1 Add  |DRAIN LINE AND FLOOD GATE 1 LS $1,950.00 $1,950.00
TOTALS -$1,330.48 $2,505.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST $1,174.52
Justification:

Iltem 2: Additional added for grading near west end of trail

ltems 5 & 7: Added for PCC at south end of trail toc match adjacent sireet

ltem 6: Actual guantity.

ltem 11: Actual gquantity.

ltem 12: Actual quantity.

ltem A01: Drain line added for area that did nol have positive drainage.




